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Current President 
Patrick Isenberger 
Drug Court Coordinator 
Eau Claire County Dept. of Human Services 
721 Oxford Street 
Eau Claire, WI 54703-5409 
715- 839-1526 
715-831-5658 (fax) 
pat.isenberger@co.eau-claire.wi.us.
 

President Elect 
[bookmark: _MailAutoSig]Carol W Carlson MSW
Milwaukee County Drug Treatment Court Coordinator
821 West State Street
Room 417
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233
414-223-1341
414-278-2146 (fax)
ccarlson@justicepoint.org

Treasurer 
Liesl Nelson 
Assistant State Public Defender 
2100 O'Neill Road, Suite 400 
Hudson, WI 54016 
715-386-4363 
715-386-4371 (fax) 
nelsonl@opd.wi.gov.


Meighan Anger
State Public Defender- Milwaukee 
819 North Sixth Street, 9th Floor 
Milwaukee, WI 53203-1606 
414-227-4156 
414-227-1801 (fax) 
angerm@opd.wi.gov.




Past President 
Jenny Ingram BA, CSAC, IDP-AT
Behavioral Health Counselor
Sawyer County Treatment Court 
LCO Community Health Center Behavioral Health Department
13380 W Trepania Rd
Hayward WI 54843
715-638-5116
jingram@lcohc.com

Secretary 
Amber Perry 
Drug Court Coordinator 
St. Croix County Wisconsin 
1101 Carmichael Road 
Hudson, WI 54016 
715-386-4723 
715-381-4401 (fax) 
amberp@co.saint-croix.wi.us.











Daniel Cousins, Social Worker
Price County Dept. of Health & Human Services
104 S Eyder Ave,  
PO BOX 88
Phillips, WI  54555-0088
715-339-2158
715-339-4018 
dancousinssr@yahoo.com


Robin Dorman 
Principal Deputy First Assistant 
State Public Defender- Milwaukee 
819 North Sixth Street, 9th Floor 
Milwaukee, WI 53203-1606 
414-227-4156 
414-227-1801 (fax) 
dormanr@opd.wi.gov.


Mike Felton 
DOC Corrections Field Supervisor 
WIDOC, Unit 505 
4330 Golf Terrace, Suite 109 
Eau Claire, WI 54701 
715-836-5478 
michael.felton@wi.gov

Judge Kathryn Foster 
Circuit Court Judge 
Waukesha County Circuit Court 
515 West Moreland Boulevard 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
262-548-7562 
kathryn.foster@wicourts.gov.
 
Paul D. Gregory, PhD 
Associate Professor 
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 
800 West Main Street 
Whitewater, WI 53190-1790 
262-203-3228 
262-472-2803 (fax) 
gregoryp@uww.edu.

Nikki Kulibert, CSAC   
Eau Claire County Drug Court 
Case Manager
4235 Southtowne Drive
Eau Claire, WI 54701
Direct Line: 715-717-5862
Cell Phone: 715-215-0466
Fax: 715-717-5898
Judge Elliott Levine
La Crosse County Circuit Court, Branch 2 
333 Vine Street 
La Crosse, WI 54601-3296
608-785-9587 
608-785-5911 (fax) 
Elliott.Levine@wicourts.gov

Annie Levknecht
Alternative Treatment Coordinator
227 South Walnut Street
Appleton, WI 54911
Work:  920-832-5098
Cell:  920-832-2473
Annie.levknecht@outagamie.org

Mary Murphy
Probation/Probation Agent LSW
Wisconsin Department of Corrections 
Community Corrections 
1900 Pewaukee Rd. Suite I 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
262-521-5098 
262-548-8683 (fax)
Mary.Murphy@wisconsin.gov.


Carol Morack 
Safe Street Coordinator 
Winnebago Co. Dept of Human Services 
220 Washington Avenue 
Oshkosh, WI 54903-2187 
920-236-4622 
920-303-4792 (fax) 
cmorack@co.winnebago.wi.us. 








nicole.kulibert@hshs.org



















Emma Peterson 
Department of Corrections 
333 Vine St, Suite 1800 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
608-785-9481 
emma.peterson@wi.gov 


Stanley Shemanski,
Policy Analyst Advanced
State of Wisconsin-Office on Aging
Division of Long Term Care
1 West Wilson, Room #551
Madison, WI 53707
608-266-2568
608-267-3203
Stanley.Shemanski@wisconsin.gov

Jessica Skemp 
Assistant District Attorney 
La Crosse County District Attorney’s Office 
333 Vine St, Room 1100 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
608-785-9619 
608-789-4853 (fax) 
skemp.jessica@mail.da.state.wi.us.

Dorothea Watson 
Regional Attorney Manager
State Public Defender-Madison office
17 S. Fairchild St.  
Madison WI 53703  
608-267- 4881
watsond@opd.wi.gov. 
 

















Mary Jane Whitmore 
Racine Psychological Services, Inc 
840 Lake Avenue, Suite 101 
Racine, WI 53403 
262-634-8688 
262-634-7547 (fax)
racinepsychsvc@aol.com.

